Wisconsin law.
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33 MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD Med 18.05

Chapter Med 18
INFORMED CONSENT

Med 18.01 Authority, purpose and scope. Med 18.04 Exceptions to communication of alternate modes of treatment.
Med 18.02 Definitions. Med 18.05 Recordkeeping.
Med 18.03 Informed consent.

Med 18.01 Authority, purpose and scope. Med 18.04 Exceptions to communication of alter -
(1) AutHoRriTY. The rules in this chapter are adopted pursuantitate modes of treatment. (1) A physician is not required to
authorityin ss.15.08 (5) (b)227.11 and448.4Q Stats. explaineach procedural or prescriptive alternaiivieerent to a

(2) PurPosk. The purpose of the rules is to define the obliggarticularmode of treatment.
tion of a physician teommunicate alternate modes of treatment (2) |n an emegency a physician is not required to communi

to a patient. cate alternate modes of treatment to a patient if failure to provide

(3) Score. The scope of the rules pertain to medicalanmgi-  jmmediatetreatment would be more harmful to a patient than
cal procedures which may be prescribed and performed only ja¥mediatetreatment.

aphysician, as defined in 448.01 (5) Stats. S . .
History: Cr. Register Septemberl983, No. 333eff. 10-1-83; correction in (1) (3) A phyS|C|an Is not requ”ecj to communicate any mode of

madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StaRegistey May, 1989, No. 401 treatmentwhich is not aeasonable alternate mode of treatment
or which is experimental.

(4) A physician may not be held responsifide failure to
jnform a patient of a possible complication or benefit not gener

Med 18.02 Definitions. (1) “Emergency” means a Gir
cumstanceén which there is an immediate risk to a patielife,
body partor function which demands prompt action by a phys

cian. ally known to reasonably well-qualified physicians isimilar
(2) “Experimental treatment” means aode of treatment medmalclassﬁpaﬂon. o ) o
which has not been generally adopted by the megicdession.  (5) A physicianmay simplify or omit communication of rea

(3) “Modes of treatment” meangreatment, including diag Sonablealternate modes of treatment if the communication would
nosticprocedures, generally considered by the medical professi#ifiuly confuse or frighten a patient or if gatient refuses to
to be within the scope of current, acceptable standards of caréceivethe communication.

History: Cr. RegisterSeptemberl983, No. 333efl. 10-1-83,CR 14-040 am. (6) A physician isnot required to communicate information
(3) Register May 2015 No. 71%ff. 6-1-15. aboutalternate medical modes twéatment for any condition the

Med 18.03 Informed consent. Any physician who treats phys?c?anl’]as not inClUdeq in his or her diagnOSiS at the time the
apatient shall inform the patient about theilability of reason  physician informs the patient.
ablealternate medical modes wéatment and about the benefits_History: Cr. RegisterSeptember1983, No. 333ef. 10-1-83/CR 14-040 am.
andrisks of these treatments. The reasonable physician stand@r{): ¢ (6)Register May 2015 No. 713%ff. 6-1-15.
is the standard for informing a patient. The reasonable physician ) o o
standardrequires disclosure only of information that a reasonable Med 18.05 Recordkeeping. A physician shall indicate
physicianin the samer a similar medical specialty would knowon a patient medical record he or she has communicated to the

anddisclose under the circumstances. patient reasonable alternate modes of treatment.
History: Cr. Register,September1983, No. 333efl. 10-1-83;CR 14-040 . History: Cr. RegisterSeptemberl983, No. 333eff. 10-1-83,CR 14-040 am.
and recr. Register May 2015 No. 713eff. 6-1-15. RegisterMay 2015 No. 713eff. 6-1-15.
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